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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 19:30 Always 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 376.75
\Wolverhampto |Dreaming
n
Single 31st 19:30 Abnaa 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 381.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 31st 19:30 Thapa VC 2.62 5.00 Win 1 2.03 386.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 31st 16:10 Systemic 13.00 5.00 Win F 4.75 384.72
Plumpton
Single 31st 16:10 Legal Ok 16.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 379.97
Plumpton
Single 31st 16:10 The Wire Flyer 7.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 384.97
Plumpton
Single 31st 15:10 Its 19.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 389.97
Plumpton Gonnahappen
Single 31st 15:10 Scarpia 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 394.97
Plumpton
Single 31st 14:30 Hereford |Drumlee Watar 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 359.97
Single 31st 14:30 Hereford |On Call 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 364.97
Single 31st 14:10 Anuas Ar An 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 369.97
Plumpton Bpost
Lay 31st 14:00 Hereford |Switch Hitter 2.25 5.00 Win 2 4.75 374.97
Each Way 31st 13:40 Ragisa 41.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 370.22
Plumpton
Single 31st 13:30 Hereford |Zestful Hope 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 375.22
Lay 31st 13:30 Hereford |Perryville 2.37 5.00 Win 3 4.75 360.22
Single 31st 13:00 Hereford |Gambie Tiep 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 355.47
Each Way 31st 13:00 Hereford |Famoso 51.00 5.00 Win 3 22.50 360.47
Place 30th 16:00 Up With The 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 337.97
Sedgefield Play
Place 30th 15:40 Naas Andratx 29.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 342.97
Single 30th 15:30 Evita Du Mesnil 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 347.97
Sedgefield
Single 30th 15:20 Fontwell |Vinnie's 23.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 352.97
Getaway
Single 30th 15:20 Fontwell |Elleon 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 357.97
Single 30th 15:20 Fontwell |Midnight 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 362.97
Glance
Single 30th 15:20 Fontwell |Flying Nun 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 367.97
Single 30th 15:00 Tanora 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 345.47
Sedgefield
Single 30th 14:30 Storm Lorenzo 7.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 350.47
Sedgefield
Single 30th 14:30 Be The 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 355.47
Sedgefield Difference
Lay 30th 13:50 Fontwell |Eaglehill 3.75 5.00 Win PU 4.75 360.47
Lay 30th 13:30 Gordon's Jet 3.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 355.72
Sedgefield
Single 30th 13:00 Just Call Me Al 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 350.97
Sedgefield
Single 29th 15:33 Uttoxeter|Mr Harp 6.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 338.47
Single 29th 15:33 Uttoxeter|Young 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 343.47
Offender
Single 29th 16:08 Uttoxeter|Hipop Des 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 348.47
Ongrais
Lay 29th 16:30 Kempton |No Diggity 1.57 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 330.97
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 29th 17:30 Kempton |Subjective 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 335.97
\Value

Single 29th 17:30 Kempton |Sid's Annie 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 340.97

Single 29th 16:23 Lingfield |Water Of Leith 3.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 320.97

Single 29th 19:05 Kempton |Red Flyer 5.50 5.00 Win 1 16.87 325.97

Single 29th 17:30 Kempton |Hypersonical 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 309.1

Single 29th 16:30 Kempton |Essgee Nics 41.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 314.1

Single 29th 19:05 Kempton |Charlie Arthur 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 319.1

Lay 28th 19:45 Amazing 12.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 324.1
Wolverhampto [Amaya
n

Single 28th 18:15 Socially Shady 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 319.35
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 28th 15:30 Les's Legacy 8.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 296.85
Doncaster

Single 28th 15:30 Taragrace 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 301.85
Doncaster

Lay 28th 15:30 Angels Landing 3.25 5.00 Win 3 4,75 251.85
Doncaster

Single 28th 15:10 Mill Green 12.00 5.00 Loss ] -5.00 247.1
Huntingdon

Single 28th 15:00 Chess Player 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 252.1
Doncaster

Lay 28th 14:45 Lingfield |Storm Melody 9.00 5.00 Win 6 4,75 257.1

Single 28th 14:00 Grand Lord 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 252.35
Huntingdon

Single 28th 13:35 Lingfield |Shurut 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 257.35

Single 27th 17:00 Plastic Paddy 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 262.35
Newcastle

Single 27th 17:00 Lightening 29.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 267.35
Newcastle Company

Lay 27th 17:00 Dubai Lady 2.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 272.35
Newcastle

Single 27th 15:45 Reine Fee 34.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 267.6
\Wetherby

Single 27th 15:45 Maid O'malley 9.50 5.00 Win 1 42.50 272.6
\Wetherby

Lay 27th 15:45 Spot On Soph 2.10 5.00 Win 4 4.75 230.1
\Wetherby

Single 27th 14:25 Shallow Hal 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 225.35
Southwell

Single 27th 14:25 Digital 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 230.35
Southwell

Single 27th 14:25 Aberama Gold 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 235.35
Southwell

Lay 27th 14:25 Zarzyni 3.25 5.00 Win 2 4.75 240.35
Southwell

Single 27th 17:30 Cianciana 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 235.6
Newcastle

Single 27th 16:00 Percy Willis 4.33 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 240.6
Southwell

Single 27th 14:55 Toptime 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 245.6
Southwell

Single 27th 12:50 Sycamore 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 250.6
Southwell

Single 26th 15:20 Max Dynamo 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 223.1
\Wincanton

Single 26th 15:20 Doran's Bridge 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 193.1
\Wincanton

Single 26th 15:00 Lingfield |Dirty Martini 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 198.1

Place 26th 15:00 Lingfield |Vienna Poppy 301.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 186.85

Lay 26th 14:00 Lingfield |Faithful Spirit 5.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 187.85

Single 26th 13:30 Lingfield |Mythical 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 183.1

Madness

Single 26th 13:30 Lingfield |Kodiac Harbour 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 188.1

Single 26th 13:00 Lingfield |Eagle's Realm 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 193.1

Place 26th 13:00 Lingfield |Final Choice 126.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 198.1




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 25th 14:30 Lingfield |Seprani 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 203.1
Single 25th 14:30 Lingfield |Ray Day 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 208.1
Lay 25th 14:30 Lingfield |Pablo Del 1.62 5.00 Loss 1 -3.25 2131
Pueblo
Single 25th 14:20 Leicester|Autonomous 9.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 216.35
Cloud
Lay 25th 14:20 Leicester|Go Steady 3.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 221.35
Lay 25th 14:00 Lingfield |Noble Mark 4.33 5.00 Win 4 4.75 216.6
Single 25th 13:50 Leicester|Bardd 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 211.85
Lay 25th 13:30 Lingfield |Ostilio 1.91 5.00 Loss 1 -4.95 216.85
Single 25th 13:20 Leicester|Fashion's 7.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 221.8
Model
Lay 25th 13:20 Leicester|White Hart 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 226.8
Lady
Place 25th 13:20 Leicester|Lostnfound 26.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 222.05
Single 25th 13:20 Leicester|Green Or Black 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 227.05
Single 25th 16:30 Fact Or Fable 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 232.05
Southwell
Each Way 25th 16:30 Van Dijk 34.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 237.05
Southwell
Single 24th 19:30 \Whatzupwithm 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 242.05
\Wolverhampto |e
n
Single 24th 19:30 Broken Rifle 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 247.05
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 24th 19:00 Vaxholm 3.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 252.05
Wolverhampto
n
Single 24th 18:00 American 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 247.3
\Wolverhampto [Kestrel
n
Lay 24th 14:00 Fernando Rah 1.91 5.00 Win 4 4,75 252.3
Southwell
Single 24th 13:45 Kempton |Sir Gregory 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 247.55
Single 24th 13:45 Kempton |Magicinthemaki 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 237.55
ng
Single 24th 13:30 Highest 2.88 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 242.55
Southwell Ambition
Single 24th 13:30 Ubahha 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 247.55
Southwell
Place 24th 13:30 Cecilia Beaux 67.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 252.55
Southwell
Single 24th 13:15 Kempton |Ringo Starlight 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 257.55
Lay 24th 13:15 Kempton |Exceling 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -14.90 262.55
Lay 24th 13:00 Cool Spirit 5.00 5.00 Win 2 4,75 277.45
Southwell
Single 23rd 16:08 Lingfield |Ray's The One 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 272.7
Single 23rd 16:08 Lingfield |Global 5.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 277.7
Agreement
Single 23rd 15:45 Thurles |All The 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 282.7
Chimneys
Lay 23rd 16:00 Warwick |Kimberlite 3.75 5.00 Win PU 4.75 287.7
Candy
Single 23rd 15:35 Lingfield |The Galloping 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 282.95
Bear
Single 23rd 15:35 Lingfield |Pemberley 7.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 222.95
Lay 23rd 15:00 Lingfield |Master 9.00 5.00 Win F 4.75 227.95
Tommytucker
Lay 23rd 14:50 Warwick |Good Risk At 2.37 5.00 Win 2 4.75 223.2
All
Lay 23rd 14:25 Lingfield |Brewin'upastor 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -9.45 218.45
m
Single 23rd 14:15 Warwick |Herewegohone 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 227.9
y
Single 23rd 13:50 Lingfield |War Lord 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 232.9
Single 23rd 13:40 Warwick |Fulgurix 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 225.4
Single 23rd 13:40 Warwick |Ballinsker 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 230.4




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Lay 23rd 13:40 Warwick |Give Me A 2.37 5.00 Win 5 4.75 235.4
Moment
Single 22nd 20:00 Knockabout 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 230.65
Wolverhampto [Queen
n
Single 22nd 20:00 Indian Affair 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 235.65
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 22nd 20:00 Seeking 2.88 5.00 Win 7 4,75 240.65
\Wolverhampto |Perfection
n
Lay 22nd 20:00 Axel Jacklin 2.75 5.00 Loss 1 -10.05 235.9
Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 19:30 Brazen Arrow 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 245.95
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 19:00 Tribal 17.00 5.00 Win 1 80.00 229.3
\Wolverhampto [Commander
n
Place 22nd 18:30 Rock Chant 26.00 5.00 Win 3 31.00 149.3
Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 18:30 Mighty Power 8.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 118.3
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 22nd 18:30 Old Port 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -3.90 123.3
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 18:00 Birkie Girl 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 127.2
Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 17:30 Roxzoff 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 132.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 17:30 Almodovar Del 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 112.2
\Wolverhampto |Rio
n
Single 22nd 17:30 Basholo 23.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 117.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 22nd 16:30 Macs Dilemma 9.50 5.00 Win 6 4.75 122.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 22nd 16:30 Soyounique 4.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 117.45
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 22nd 16:10 Lingfield |Insomnia 3.50 5.00 Win 3 4.75 122.45
Place 22nd 15:53 Taunton |Dariya 101.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 117.7
Single 22nd 15:53 Taunton |Minnie Escape 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 122.7
Single 22nd 15:53 Taunton |Annual Review 7.50 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 127.7
Single 22nd 15:45 Haydock |[Thomas 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 132.7
Macdonagh
Single 22nd 15:45 Haydock |[Shaman Du 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 137.7
Berlais
Lay 22nd 15:45 Haydock |Katpoli 5.50 5.00 Win 5 4,75 142.7
Lay 22nd 15:45 Haydock |Oscars Leader 8.50 5.00 Loss 1 -46.95 137.95
Place 22nd 14:43 Taunton |River Bray 81.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 184.9
Lay 22nd 15:05 Lingfield |War In Heaven 3.25 5.00 Loss 1 -11.50 189.9
Single 22nd 14:43 Taunton |Leoncavallo 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 201.4
Single 22nd 14:30 Lingfield |Resilience 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 206.4
Place 22nd 13:55 Lingfield |Tadreeb 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 211.4
Lay 22nd 13:25 Haydock |Jonbon 1.40 5.00 Loss 1 -2.55 216.4
Single 22nd 12:50 Haydock |Hardy Du Seuil 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 218.95
Single 22nd 12:45 Lingfield |Daheer 9.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 223.95
Lay 22nd 12:35 Ascot Irish Hill 2.75 5.00 Win 3 4.75 228.95
Single 21st 13:30 Market |Optimistic Bias 19.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 224.2
Rasen Cancelled
Each Way 21st 13:30 Market |Skiddaw Tara 29.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 224.2




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Rasen Cancelled

Lay 21st 13:30 Market |Le Grand Lion 0.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 224.2
Rasen Cancelled

Single 21st 13:30 Market |Grand Lord 6.50 5.00 Race - 0.00 224.2
Rasen Cancelled

Single 21st 13:10 Hart Fell 11.00 5.00 Race 14 0.00 224.2
Southwell Cancelled

Single 21st 13:10 Nine Elms 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 224.2
Southwell

Single 21st 13:00 Market |Getaway Jewel 11.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 229.2
Rasen Cancelled

Single 21st 13:00 Market |Mustang Alpha 9.50 5.00 Race - 0.00 229.2
Rasen Cancelled

Single 21st 13:00 Market |Donladd 6.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 229.2
Rasen Cancelled

Lay 21st 12:40 Last Ammo 2.37 5.00 Win 6 4,75 229.2
Southwell

Single 21st 12:10 Eeh Bah Gum 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 224.45
Southwell

Single 21st 12:10 Onaledge 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 229.45
Southwell

Single 20th 15:25 Smart Boyo 5.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 234.45
Newcastle

Single 20th 15:25 Odd Socks 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 239.45
Newcastle Havana

Single 20th 15:25 Vertice 3.13 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 244.45
Newcastle

Each Way 20th 14:45 Smith's Bay 81.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 249.45
\Wincanton

Place 20th 14:45 Coal Stock 51.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 254.45
\Wincanton

Lay 20th 14:45 Jetaway Joey 6.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 259.45
\Wincanton

Single 20th 14:45 Midnight Midge 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 254.7
\Wincanton

Lay 20th 14:15 Iron Mike 6.50 5.00 Win 6 4,75 259.7
\Wincanton

Single 20th 14:15 Esprit De 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 254,95
\Wincanton Somoza

Single 20th 14:15 Oneupmanship 4.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 259.95
\Wincanton

Place 20th 14:00 Ludlow |Hector Javilex 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 264.95

Single 20th 14:00 Ludlow |Landen Calling 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 269.95

Single 20th 14:00 Ludlow |Hometown 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 274.95

Hero

Single 20th 13:45 Valtor 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 279.95
\Wincanton

Lay 20th 13:45 Imphal 1.91 5.00 Loss 1 -5.05 284.95
\Wincanton

Single 20th 13:00 Ludlow |Finalshot 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 290

Single 19th 18:35 Divine 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 295
Southwell Connection

Single 19th 17:05 Schabang 29.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 300
Southwell

Lay 19th 16:35 The Tron 2.88 5.00 Win 3 4,75 305
Southwell

Single 19th 15:30 Newbury |Miss Heritage 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 300.25

Single 19th 15:20 Dundalk |Dances With 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 305.25

Stars

Each Way 19th 14:25 Newbury |Ar Mest 41.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 310.25

Single 19th 15:00 Newbury |Landofsmiles 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 315.25

Single 19th 14:35 Uallrightharry 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 320.25
Plumpton

Single 19th 14:25 Newbury |Sheldon 4.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 325.25

Lay 19th 14:25 Newbury |Fine Casting 3.50 5.00 Loss 1 -14.10 330.25

Single 19th 14:25 Newbury |Kuraka 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 344.35

Single 19th 13:50 Newbury |Light N Strike 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 349.35

Single 19th 13:50 Newbury |Goa Lil 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 354.35




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Lay 19th 13:50 Newbury |Amarillo Sky 2.00 5.00 Win F 4.75 319.35

Single 19th 13:25 Aikenbreakinhe 12.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 314.6
Plumpton art

Single 19th 13:25 Tigerten 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 319.6
Plumpton

Single 19th 13:25 Pumpkin's 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 324.6
Plumpton Pride

Lay 19th 13:25 Young Butler 1.40 5.00 Loss 1 -7.75 329.6
Plumpton

Single 18th 19:50 Grey Galleon 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 337.35
Southwell

Single 18th 19:50 Louis Treize 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 342.35
Southwell

Single 18th 19:20 Silks Dream 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 347.35
Southwell

Single 18th 19:20 Coast 17.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 352.35
Southwell

Single 18th 18:50 On A Session 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 357.35
Southwell

Single 18th 15:40 Exeter |Doyannie 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 362.35

Single 18th 15:40 Exeter |Eros 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 367.35

Lay 18th 15:10 Exeter |Templier 8.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 372.35

Lay 18th 15:25 Taxmeifyoucan 26.00 5.00 Win 7 4,75 367.6
Newcastle

Lay 18th 15:10 Exeter |Branson 4.33 5.00 Win 10 4,75 362.85

Missouri

Lay 18th 14:55 Come On 2.20 5.00 Win 2 4,75 358.1
Newcastle Teddy

Single 18th 14:10 Exeter |Stringtoyourbo 34.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 353.35

W

Single 18th 13:25 North Parade 5.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 358.35
Newcastle

Lay 18th 13:25 El Jefe 6.00 5.00 Win 5 4,75 363.35
Newcastle

Reverse 18th 5.00 Loss -5.00 358.6

Forecast
13:10 Exeter |Huntsmans Jog 3.50 3
13:10 Exeter |Gustavian 2.50 2

Single 17th 18:30 Coeur de Lion 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 363.6
Wolverhampto
n

Single 17th 18:30 Earlofthecotsw 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 368.6
\Wolverhampto [olds
n

Lay 17th 18:30 Rainbow 1.33 5.00 Loss 1 -2.00 373.6
\Wolverhampto |Dreamer
n

Single 17th 18:00 Byford 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 375.6
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 17th 17:00 Giuseppe 2.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 380.6
\Wolverhampto [Cassioli
n

Single 17th 16:30 My Name's 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 385.6
\Wolverhampto [Howard
n

Single 17th 16:30 Fidha 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 390.6
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 17th 16:15 Beau Haze 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 395.6
Chepstow

Single 17th 16:15 After The Fox 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 400.6
Chepstow

Single 17th 15:45 The Wire Flyer 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 383.1
Chepstow

Lay 17th 14:50 Avithos 6.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 388.1
Fakenham

Lay 17th 14:35 Bellatrixsa 6.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 383.35

Chepstow




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Lay 17th 14:15 Dubai Guest 5.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 378.6
Fakenham

Single 17th 13:40 Petite Dame 19.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 373.85
Fakenham

Single 16th 16:00 Asadjumeirah 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 378.85
Southwell

Single 16th 16:00 Airshow 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 383.85
Southwell

Lay 16th 16:00 Spartan Fighter 9.50 5.00 Win 9 4.75 348.85
Southwell

Lay 16th 15:30 Kiritimati Island 2.10 5.00 Win 3 4.75 344.1
Southwell

Lay 16th 15:10 Kelso Mister Whitaker 3.50 5.00 Win 3 4.75 339.35

Lay 16th 13:05 Kelso Deep Charm 5.00 5.00 Win 2 4,75 334.6

Single 16th 13:05 Kelso Uptown Harry 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 329.85

Single 16th 13:05 Kelso Scottish Accent 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 334.85

Single 15th 15:35 Warwick |Sire Du Berlais 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 317.35

Lay 15th 15:30 Lingfield |Gold Standard 9.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 322.35

Place 15th 15:23 Ballyrath 67.00 5.00 Win 1 57.50 317.6
Wetherby

Lay 15th 14:40 Kempton |Green Book 5.50 5.00 Win 9] 4.75 260.1

Lay 15th 14:12 Fransham 3.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 255.35
\Wetherby

Lay 15th 14:05 Kempton |Mister Fisher 2.88 5.00 Loss 1 -10.75 250.6

Lay 15th 13:32 Kempton |Lock's Corner 9.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 261.35

Single 15th 13:10 Lingfield |Split Elevens 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 256.6

Place 15th 13:10 Lingfield |[Mayson Mount 19.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 196.6

Place 15th 12:40 Warwick |Peckinpah 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 201.6

Lay 14th 14:50 Dalkingstown 4.50 5.00 Loss 1 -20.50 206.6
Sedgefield

Single 14th 14:40 Lingfield |Nefarious 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 227.1

Single 14th 14:30 Genuflex 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 214.6
Huntingdon

Single 14th 14:20 Ashutor 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 219.6
Sedgefield

Lay 14th 14:10 Lingfield |Already Gone 4.50 5.00 Win 4 4,75 224.6

Lay 14th 14:00 Our Power 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -15.50 219.85
Huntingdon

Place 14th 13:50 Presentedwith 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 235.35
Sedgefield wings

Single 14th 13:50 Presentedwith 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 240.35
Sedgefield wings

Lay 14th 13:40 Lingfield |Nuble 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -9.25 245.35

Lay 14th 13:00 Alberic 2.25 5.00 Loss 1 -7.35 254.6
Huntingdon

Lay 14th 12:50 Dubai Days 5.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 261.95
Sedgefield

Lay 14th 12:40 Lingfield |Coolagh Magic 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -12.30 257.2

Lay 13th 13:30 Bangor- |Ring The Moon 3.75 5.00 Win PU 4,75 269.5
On-Dee

Lay 13th 15:30 Bangor- |Hart Of Steel 3.25 5.00 Loss 1 -11.50 264.75
On-Dee

Single 13th 13:10 Catterick |World Trip 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 276.25

Lay 13th 16:50 Naval Captain 6.50 5.00 Win 8 4.75 281.25
Newcastle

Single 13th 13:10 Catterick |Baby Jane 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 276.5

Lay 13th 13:10 Catterick |Tanora 4.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 281.5

Lay 12th 14:20 Leicester|Dreamsunderm 4.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 276.75

yfeet

Lay 12th 13:35 Lingfield |North Lincoln 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 272

Lay 12th 13:20 Leicester|Out The Glen 7.00 5.00 Loss 1 -40.75 267.25

Single 12th 13:05 Lingfield |Mobarhin 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 308

Lay 12th 13:05 Lingfield |The Cola Kid 9.50 5.00 Win 8 4.75 285.5

Place 12th 13:05 Lingfield |Bezzas Lad 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 280.75

Single 12th 13:05 Lingfield |Bezzas Lad 21.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 285.75

Lay 12th 12:35 Lingfield |Enfranchise 3.50 5.00 Win 3 4,75 290.75

Lay 11th 19:50 Al Suil Eile 11.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 286




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Southwell
Lay 11th 18:50 Mr Dib Dab 9.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 281.25
Southwell
Lay 11th 13:05 Wonderwall 2.50 5.00 Loss 1 -8.70 276.5
Doncaster
Lay 11th 12:50 Exeter |Coeur Serein 5.00 5.00 Win 2 4,75 285.2
Lay 11th 12:35 Canastero 9.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 280.45
Doncaster
Lay 11th 12:20 Exeter |Voyburg 4.33 5.00 Win 3 4.75 275.7
Single 10th 18:30 Roydmoor 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 270.95
Wolverhampto
n
Single 10th 18:30 Ooh Is It 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 275.95
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 10th 18:30 Atiyah 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 255.95
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 10th 17:00 Misscall 5.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 260.95
Wolverhampto
n
Lay 10th 15:15 Ludlow |Jimmy The 4.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 256.2
Digger
Single 10th 14:15 Ludlow |Samtara 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 251.45
Place 10th 14:00 Taunton |Drag Race 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 256.45
Single 10th 14:00 Taunton |[Titian 8.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 261.45
Lay 10th 14:00 Taunton |Natty Night 3.50 5.00 Loss 1 -16.00 266.45
Each Way 10th 13:30 Taunton |Ben Lilly 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 282.45
Single 10th 13:30 Taunton |Sword Beach 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 287.45
Lay 10th 13:30 Taunton |Knickerbockerg 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -4.20 292.45
lory
Single 10th 13:15 Ludlow |Castle Robin 4.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 296.65
Single 10th 13:15 Ludlow |Jatiluwih 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 301.65
Single 10th 13:15 Ludlow |Volcano 23.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 306.65
Lay 10th 13:15 Ludlow |Demachine 3.00 5.00 Win U 4.75 311.65
Lay 10th 12:45 Ludlow |DrTJ 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -4.25 306.9
Eckleburg
Lay 9th 14:10 Keeping 15.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 311.15
Southwell Hoping
Lay 9th 13:30 Ayr Fever Roque 2.88 5.00 Win 2 4.75 306.4
Lay 9th 13:10 Lucayan 5.50 5.00 Loss 1 -28.00 301.65
Southwell
Lay 9th 12:50 Britzka 2.37 5.00 Win 4 4,75 329.65
Fairyhouse
Place 9th 12:40 Snap Chap 34.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 324.9
Southwell
Lay 7th 13:40 Lingfield |Joanie's Girl 6.50 5.00 Win 5 4,75 329.9
Lay 7th 15:35 Imperial 3.75 5.00 Win 5 4.75 325.15
\Wetherby Hurricane
Single 7th 14:15 Lingfield |Ornate 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 320.4
Single 7th 14:15 Lingfield |Shallow Hal 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 325.4
Single 7th 14:15 Lingfield |Marnie James 9.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 330.4
Lay 7th 14:15 Lingfield |Tone The 1.67 5.00 Win 3 4.75 3354
Barone
Lay 7th 14:00 Geryville 2.50 5.00 Win PU 4.75 330.65
\Wetherby
Single 7th 13:40 Lingdfield |Surrey 2.38 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 325.9
Territories
Single 7th 12:50 Royle Steel 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 330.9
\Wetherby
Single 7th 12:50 Ragisa 15.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 335.9
Wetherby
Single 7th 12:50 Bonne Vitesse 26.00 5.00 Win 1 118.75 335.9
\Wetherby
Lay 7th 13:05 Lingfield |Porfin 3.75 5.00 Win 4 4.75 217.15
Lay 7th 12:50 Kayfast Warrior 2.25 5.00 Win 3 4.75 212.4
\Wetherby
Lay 6th 16:00 El Camino 13.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 207.65




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
City

Lay 6th 14:35 Millionaire 3.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 202.9
Newcastle Waltz

Lay 6th 15:00 Clonmel |Hollybank King 5.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 198.15

Lay 6th 19:30 Placated 11.00 5.00 Win 5 4,75 193.4
Chelmsford
City

Lay 6th 18:30 Red Allure 0.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 188.65
Chelmsford
City

Lay 6th 16:30 No Diggity 0.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 188.65
Chelmsford
City

Single 6th 15:50 Mouseinthehou 8.50 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 188.65
Chepstow se

Single 6th 15:50 Thomas Patrick 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 193.65
Chepstow

Lay 6th 15:50 Destin D'ajonc 3.25 5.00 Loss 1 -13.35 198.65
Chepstow

Lay 6th 15:50 Gemirande 3.50 5.00 Win 3 4,75 212
Chepstow

Lay 6th 15:20 Garincha 4.33 5.00 Win 2 4,75 207.25
Chepstow

Single 6th 15:10 Palazzo 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 202.5
Newcastle

Lay 6th 15:10 Abnaa 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 207.5
Newcastle

Lay 6th 12:30 Kingson 4.50 5.00 Loss 1 -19.55 202.75
Newcastle

Lay 6th 13:10 Drenagh 3.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 222.3
Chepstow

Single 6th 12:05 Ruby Yeats 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 217.55
Chepstow

Lay 6th 12:05 Dame du Soir 5.50 5.00 Win 4 4,75 222.55
Chepstow

Single 6th 19:00 Majestic 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 217.8
Chelmsford Tejaan
City

Single 6th 17:30 Twentyshareso 12.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 222.8
Chelmsford fgrey
City

Single 6th 17:30 You Missed 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 227.8
Chelmsford Her
City

Lay 5th 16:45 Dundalk |Fryerns 19.00 5.00 Win 9 4,75 232.8

Lay 5th 15:55 Kempton |Nigel Nott 3.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 228.05

Lay 5th 15:45 Dundalk |Briseuse De 9.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 223.3

Coeur

Single 5th 15:05 Royal Heart 9.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 218.55
Wolverhampto
n

Lay 5th 15:05 Martineo 4.33 5.00 Loss 1 -14.75 223.55
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 5th 13:25 Savalas 12.00 5.00 Win 8 4,75 238.3
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 5th 13:10 Ffos Las |No Quarter 13.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 233.55

Asked

Lay 5th 12:50 Sovereign 29.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 228.8
\Wolverhampto [Moon
n

Lay 5th 12:50 Million 3.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 224.05
\Wolverhampto [Reasons
n

Single 5th 12:50 Burtonwood 17.00 5.00 Win 1 80.00 219.3
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 4th 17:30 Bakr 2.75 5.00 Win 4 4.75 139.3




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newcastle
Single 4th 17:30 Lancashire Life 15.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 134.55
Newcastle
Single 4th 18:30 Stay Smart 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 139.55
Newcastle
Single 4th 18:30 Tathmeen 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 144.55
Newcastle
Place 4th 18:30 Mutabaahy 81.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 149.55
Newcastle
Lay 4th 18:30 Whittle Le 2.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 154.55
Newcastle \Woods
Single 4th 18:00 Oasis Law 19.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 149.8
Newcastle
Lay 4th 18:00 Louis Treize 3.75 5.00 Win 5 4,75 154.8
Newcastle
Single 4th 17:00 Alyara 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 150.05
Newcastle
Lay 4th 15:00 Riggsby 4.00 5.00 Loss 1 -18.15 155.05
Newcastle
Single 4th 15:00 Manjaam 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 173.2
Newcastle
Lay 4th 14:50 Hereford |lvilnoble 6.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 178.2
Single 4th 14:50 Hereford |Family Pot 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 173.45
Single 4th 14:50 Hereford |Felton Bellevue 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 178.45
Single 4th 14:50 Hereford |Jurys Out 9.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 155.95
Place 4th 14:50 Hereford |Ballybreen 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 160.95
Single 4th 14:35 Lingfield |Birkie Girl 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 165.95
Single 4th 13:45 Hereford |[Theme Tune 9.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 170.95
Lay 4th 13:45 Hereford |Mr Washington 8.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 175.95
Place 4th 13:45 Hereford |Fifrelet 34.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 171.2
Each Way 4th 13:45 Hereford |Subcontinent 41.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 176.2
Lay 4th 13:45 Hereford |Scarpia 7.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 181.2
Single 4th 13:30 Lingfield [Cabalgata 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 176.45
Place 4th 13:30 Lingfield |Celtic Classic 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 181.45
Each Way 4th 13:30 Lingfield |Aleatoric 41.00 5.00 Win 3 17.50 186.45
Place 4th 13:00 Lingfield |Seven Springs 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 168.95
Single 4th 12:45 Hereford |Greenrock 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 173.95
Abbey
Place 4th 12:45 Hereford |Rockhamtom 51.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 178.95
Lay 4th 12:30 Lingfield |Cappananty 6.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 183.95
Con
Single 3rd 19:00 Fossos 34.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 179.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 3rd 19:00 Distinction 8.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 184.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 3rd 18:30 Golden Force 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 179.45
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 3rd 18:00 Across The 7.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 174.7
\Wolverhampto |Nile
n
Single 3rd 12:50 Revels Hill 7.50 5.00 Loss ] -5.00 169.95
Southwell
Single 3rd 12:50 Get Your Own 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 174.95
Southwell
Lay 3rd 12:50 Timeless 4.00 5.00 Win 2 4,75 179.95
Southwell Beauty
Lay 3rd 12:40 Lingfield |Rainbow 4.33 5.00 Win 4 4,75 175.2
Mirage
Single 3rd 12:40 Lingfield |Eevilynn Drew 23.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 170.45
Single 3rd 12:40 Lingfield |Divine 11.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 175.45
Messenger
Single 3rd 12:40 Lingfield |Weloof 19.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 180.45
Single 3rd 12:20 Rafferty 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 185.45
Southwell
Single 3rd 12:20 Elkstone 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 152.95




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Southwell
Lay 3rd 12:20 Ben Buie 4.50 5.00 Win 3 4,75 157.95
Southwell
Single 3rd 12:20 Rizzardo 6.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 153.2
Southwell
Reverse 3rd 5.00 Loss -5.00 158.2
Forecast
13:30 Salvino 2.25 2
Musselburgh
13:30 Garde Des 4.50 4
Musselburgh  |Champs
Lay 3rd 13:30 Drumbear 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -10.25 163.2
Musselburgh
Single 3rd 15:00 Pookie Pekan 9.00 5.00 Win 1 40.00 173.45
Musselburgh
Single 3rd 15:40 Lingfield |Shamshon 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 133.45
Single 3rd 15:40 Lingfield |For Peat's 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 138.45
Sake
Single 3rd 13:00 Lanty Slea 5.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 143.45
Musselburgh
Single 3rd 13:00 Smart Lass 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 148.45
Musselburgh
Lay 3rd 13:00 Diamond State 3.25 5.00 Win 2 4.75 153.45
Musselburgh
Single 2nd 15:40 Ayr Strong 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 148.7
Economy
Reverse 2nd 5.00 Loss -5.00 153.7
Forecast
15:40 Ayr Strong 9.00 2
Economy
15:40 Ayr Clan Legend 3.50 4
Single 2nd 15:40 Ayr Clan Legend 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 158.7
Lay 2nd 15:40 Ayr She'sasupermal 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -10.30 163.7
ck
Lay 2nd 15:50 Naas Douglas Dc 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4,75 174
Lay 2nd 15:40 Ayr Rath An luir 5.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 169.25
Single 2nd 15:30 Fred Bear 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 164.5
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 15:30 Storm Dennis 4.33 5.00 Win 8 4.75 169.5
Plumpton
Single 2nd 15:30 Mr Jack 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 164.75
Plumpton
Single 2nd 14:55 Silent Assistant 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 169.75
Plumpton
Single 2nd 14:55 Finnegan's 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 174.75
Plumpton Garden
Single 2nd 14:55 Enrichissant 6.50 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 179.75
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 14:55 Guguss 3.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 184.75
Plumpton Collonges
Place 2nd 14:55 Ramore Will 34.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 180
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 14:55 Duhallow Lad 23.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 185
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 14:55 Furkash 13.00 5.00 Win F 4.75 180.25
Plumpton
Single 2nd 14:20 D'jango 8.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 175.5
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 14:20 Salty Boy 7.00 5.00 Win PU 4.75 180.5
Plumpton
Lay 2nd 14:20 Pemberley 6.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 175.75
Plumpton
Single 2nd 12:25 Secretinthepar 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 171
Newcastle k
Single 2nd 12:15 Ayr Escapeandeva 41.00 5.00 Win 1 200.00 141
de
Place 2nd 12:08 Vin Rouge 101.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -59

Plumpton




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 2nd 12:08 Point Him Out 26.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -54
Plumpton

Lay 2nd 12:08 Aucunrisque 1.83 5.00 Loss 1 -4.55 -49
Plumpton

Lay 1st 15:40 Terresita 3.25 5.00 Loss 1 -12.90 -44.45
Fakenham

Single 1st 15:20 Catterick |El Jefe 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -31.55

Lay 1st 15:28 Prop Forward 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -16.05 -26.55
Southwell

Single 1st 15:28 Restless 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -10.5
Southwell Endeavour

Single 1st 15:28 Huraiz 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5.5
Southwell

Place 1st 15:28 Mulzim 26.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -0.5
Southwell

Lay 1st 15:35 Exeter  |Nikap 12.00 5.00 Win 5 4,75 4.5

Single 1st 15:35 Exeter |Drash On Ruby 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -0.25

Lay 1st 13:55 Jony Max 3.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 4.75
Fakenham

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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